Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002issued a Demand Notice dated 19.02.2025, calling upon the Borrower Shri Gantavya Vivek 

Gupta Proprietor of M/s Kairav Living at. Plot No 112 sector 29 HUDA Industrial Estate Panipat Haryana 132103. to repay the amount 

mentioned in the notice being Rs 10,31,47,412.97/- ( Ten crore Thirty One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Four hundred Twelve Rupees 

and paisa Ninety Seven only) as on 18.02.2025 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and 

expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, mortgagor and the public in general that the

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 

dealings with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of BANK OF BARODA, SHAKTINAGAR BRANCH, 114 AKAMLA NAGAR, 

CHOWK SHAKTI NAGAR, DELHI-110007 for an amount of Rs 10,31,47,412.97/- ( Ten crore Thirty One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand 

Four hundred Twelve Rupees and paisa Ninety Seven only) as on 18.02.2025 and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus 

costs, charges and expenses till date of payment. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the